Docket No.: 98,475-B

			Docker No) 90,4/3-B	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER S	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	
OMB No. 0651-0:1 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-9, LegalStar P08A/REV02	_r 05-24-2	2000	•	Patent and Trademark	(Office
Tab settings → → ▼ 5.7			▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Mertens	1013656	012	address of recei	iving party(ies):	
Marc Meuris		Name: In	ıteruniversitair M	licroelektronica Centrum (IM	IEC)
Marc Heyns		Address:	Kapeldreef 75		
		Address.	Trapelar cer 75	9 =	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			7 7 7 7 1	
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>	
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger			OPR/FINANCE	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: B-30	001 Leuven	State/Prov.	
☐ Other	J	Country:		W	
	Country.	Deigium	ZIP:		
Execution Date: April 20, 2000	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application	n, the execution	date of the applic	cation is:	
Patent Application No. Fil	ing date	В. Р	atent No.(s)		
09/553,988 Apr			. ,		
<i>07/333</i> ,786 Арг	ril 20, 2000				
05/23/2000 ASCOTT 00000193 09553988 '					
01 FC:581 40.00	on)				
VI FC:361 40:00	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Amir N. Penn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 40,767	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 				
Address: McDONNELL BOEHNE					
BERGHOFF					
300 South Wacker Drive, 32nd Floor	•	- Adition	nzed to be charge	ed to deposit account	411.
		8. Deposit ac	count number:		
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL					
Country: USA	ZIP: 60606	13-2490			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be 	nelief the foregoing inform	ation is true an	d correct and any	sattachad convice a two conv	
of the original document.	inomic	NA	s conect and any	anacheu copy is a true copy	y
Amir N. Penn	ym,	M. Im	~	May 5, 2000	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
•	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attach	nments, and	3	

PATENT REEL: 010800 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 98,475-B Serial No.: 09/553,988

Inventor: Paul Mertens et al.

Date of Execution

of Application: April 20, 2000

Filing Date: April 20, 2000

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

Interuniversitair Microelektronica Centrum (IMEC), Kapeldreef 75, B - 3001 Leuven a research center in the country of Belgium

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Method and apparatus for localised liquid treatment of the surface of a substrate. and identified as:

Case No. 98,475-B

in the offices of MCDONNEL, BOEHNEN, HULBERT & BERGHOFF and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorises and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorises and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications

- 1 -

and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorises said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Full name of first inventor:

Paul Mertens

Inventor's signature:

Date: 20 04/2000

Residence:

Dijleweg 30A, 2820 Bonheiden, Belgium

Citizenship:

Belgian citizen

Post Office Address:

2 nd

Full name of first inventor:

Date: 20/04/2000

Inventor's signature:

Domien Liekenslaan 27, 3140 Keerbergen, Belgium

Residence : Citizenship :

Belgian citizen

Marc Meuris

Post Office Address:

315

Full name of second inventor:

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

Marc Heyns

Inventor's signature:

Merelnest 14, 3210 Linden, Belgium

Residence : Citizenship :

Belgian citizen

Post Office Address: